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WARNING

Warnings for battery Warnhinweise zur Batterie Avertissements pour la batterie Advertencias sobre la bateria Avvertenze per la batteria Waarschuwingen voor de batterij Avisos para a bateria Varningar for batteri

Please do not handle the battery in the following Bitte behandeln Sie die Batterie nicht wie folgt. Veuillez ne pas manipuler la batterie de la maniére suivante. ~ No maneje la bateria de la siguiente manera. Non utilizzare la batteria nei seguenti modi. Gelieve de batterij niet op de volgende manieren te hanteren.  Por favor, ndo manipule a bateria das seguintes Var god hantera ej batteriet pa foljande satt.

manners. Das kann zu einer Explosion oder zum Austritt Cela peut provoquer une explosion ou une fuite de Puede provocar una explosion o fuga de liquidos y Puo causare esplosioni o perdite di liquidi e gas Het kan leiden tot een explosie of lekkage van maneiras. Det kan leda till explosion eller léckage av brandfarliga

It can lead to an explosion or leakage of flammable
liquids and gases.

+ Dispose in fire, discard, crush or cut

+ Leave in extremely high temperature environment
+Leave in extremely low pressure environment

o

yCZa(
Z akumulatorem nie wolno obchodzi¢ sig w ponizszy
sposob.

Moze to doprowadzi¢ do wybuchu lub wycieku
fatwopalnych cieczy i gazow.

+ Spalac, wyrzucac, zgniata¢ lub cia¢

+ Pozostawia¢ w $rodowisku o bardzo wysokiej temperaturze
+ Pozostawiac w $rodowisku o bardzo niskim cinieniu

entflammbarer Fliissigkeiten und Gase fiihren.

+ Ins Feuer werfen, wegwerfen, zerbrechen oder
aufschneiden

+ Bei extrem hohen Temperaturen liegen lassen

+ Bei extrem niedrigem Luftdruck liegen lassen

Cl

S baterii nenakladejte nasledujicimi zplisoby.
Mohlo by dojit k vybuchu nebo tniku hoflavych kapalin
aplynd.
+ Vhozeni baterie do ohné, odhozeni, rozdrceni nebo

rozfiznuti baterie
+ Ponechéni baterie v prostfedi s extrémné vysokou teplotou
+ Ponechani baterie v prostiedi s extrémné nizkym takem

MpeaynpexaeHus 3a batepusita

Mons, He paGorere ¢ Gatepusita o CneaHNTE HauMHM.

Moxe fa f0Befie 10 eKCINO3NA WM U3TMIaHE Ha

3ananuMi TEYHOCTH U rasose.

* He v3xgbpnsiiTe B OTbH, He TPOLLETE WK He HapsiasaiiTe

+ He fipbiKTe Npyt U3KIIOYUTENHO BIUCOKA TeMNepaTypa
Ha OKoMHaTa cpefa

+ He ocTaBsiiTe B Cpe/ja C U3KIIOUUTENHO HUCKO HansraHe

Perspéjimai dél akumuliatoriaus

Nesielkite su akumuliatoriumi taip, kaip apradyta toliau.
Tai gali sukelti degiy skysciy ir dujy sprogima ar
nutekéjima.

+ Mesti { ugnj, naikinti, traiskyti arba pjaustyti

+ Palikti itin aukstos temperataros aplinkoje

+ Palikti itin Zemo slégio aplinkoje

liquides et de gaz inflammables.

« Jeter au feu, jeter, écraser ou couper

« Laisser dans un environnement & température
extrémement élevée

+ Laisser dans un environnement & trés basse pression

Varovania tykajuce sa batérie

S batériou nemanipulujte nasledujicimi spdsobmi.

Mohlo by to viest k vybuchu alebo tniku horfavych

kvapalin a plynov.

+ Nezahadzujte do ohiia, nelikvidujte, nedrvte alebo
nerezte

+ Nenechavaijte v prostredi s extrémne vysokou teplotou

« Nechavajte v prostredi s extrémne nizkym tlakom

Bridinajumi par akumulatoru

Ltdzam neapieties ar akumulatoru talak noradrtajos
veidos.

Tas var izraisit viegli uzliesmojosu Skidrumu un gazu
eksploziju vai noplidi.

« |znicinat, iemetot ugunt, izmetot, sasmalcinot vai sagriezot;
+ Atstat |oti vidé ar augstu temperattiru

« Atstat vide ar |oti zemu spiedienu

gases inflamables.

+ Echarla al fuego, desecharla, aplastarla o cortarla

+Dejarla en un ambiente con temperaturas
extremadamente altas

+ Dejarla en un ambiente de presion extremadamente baja

Figyelmeztetések az akkumulétorra

Kérjiik, ne kezelje az akkumultort az alabbi médon.
Ez gytlékony folyadékok és gazok robbanasahoz vagy
szivargasahoz vezethet.

+ Dobja tiizbe, dobja ki, torje 6ssze vagy vagja szét

+ Hagyja extrém magas homérsékletii kornyezetben

+ Hagyja rendkivil alacsony nyomésu kdrnyezetben

Twissijiet rigward il-batterija

Jekk joghgbok tihhendiljax il-batterija bil-modi i gejjin.
Tista' twassal ghal spluzjoni jew tnixxija ta’ likwidi u
gassijiet li jagbdu.

« Tarmiha fin-nar, twarrabha, tfarrakha jew tqattaghha
+ Thalliha fambjent b'temperatura estremament gholja
+ Thalliha fambjent bi pressjoni estremament baxxa

infiammabili.

+ Smaltire nel fuoco, scartare, schiacciare o tagliare
+ Lasciare in ambienti ad elevata temperatura

+ Lasciare in un ambiente a bassissima pressione

Advarsler for batteri

Handtér ikke batteriet pa felgende mader.

Det kan fare fil eksplosion i eller lekage af breendbare

vaesker g gasser.

+ Ma ikke kasseres i &ben ild, bortskaffes, knuses eller
skeeres i

+ Maikke efterlades pa steder med meget haje temperaturer

+ Ma ikke efterlades pa steder, der er under meget lavt tryk

Avertismente privind bateria

Nu manevrati bateria in urmétoarele moduri.

Poate duce la explozia sau scurgerea lichidelor si a
gazelor inflamabile.

+ Aruncati in foc, aruncati, zdrobiti sau taiati

+ Léasat] in mediul de temperatura extrem de ridicata
+ Lésatj intr-un mediu de presiune extrem de scazuta

brandbare vioeistoffen of gassen.

« Niet van ontdoen in vuur, weggooien, pletten of snijden

« Laat het in een omgeving met extreem hoge
temperaturen liggen

+ Laat het in een omgeving met extreem lage druk liggen

Mpoeidotoinoeig yio mv pmrarapio

Mn xelpiZeaTe v pmrarapia pe Toug TAPaKATW TPOTIOUG.

Mropei va TpokAnBei ékpnin 1 Siappon eUpAEKTWY

UYPQV Kal agpitv.

* Tnv aQAGETE OTN QWTIA, TV TIETAEETE, T OTIAETE 1 KAYETE

« Tnv agrioere ae egaipenika uynAr Beppokpaaia
TepIBaAAovTOg

« Tnv a@rioeTe o€ TepIBaAoV pe eEpETIKG XapnAf Triean

Opozorila za baterijo

Prosimo, da z baterijo ne ravnate na naslednje nacine.
Lahko povzroci eksplozijo ali puscanje vnetljivih tekocin
in plinov.

«Ne odlagaijte v ogenj, zavrzite, zdrobite ali reZite

* Ne pustite v okolju z zelo visokimi temperaturami
*Ne pustite v okolju z zelo nizkim tiakom

Pode levar a uma exploséo ou vazamento de liquidos
inflaméveis e gases.

+ Descarte em fogo, descarte, esmague ou corte

+ Deixe em ambiente de temperatura extremamente alta
+ Deixe em ambiente de presséo extremamente baixa

Aku hoiatused

Palun arge kaidelge akut jargmistel viisidel.

See voib pohjustada tuleohtlike vedelike ja gaaside
plahvatuse voi lekke.

+ Poletades, visates &ra, purustades voi [6igates

+ Jéttes vaga korge temperatuuriga keskkonda

+ Jéttes vaga madala rohuga keskkonda

Upozorenja za bateriju

Molimo, nemojte rukovati baterijom na sliedece nacine.

To moze dovesti do eksplozije ili istjecanja zapaljivih
tekucina i plinova.

+ Bacati u vatru, odbacivati, razbijati ili rezati

+ Ostaviti u okruzenju ekstremno visoke temperature

+ Ostaviti u okruzenju ekstremno niskog tlaka

vatskor och gaser.

+Kassera i eld, sléng, krossa eller klipp
+Lamna i extremt hog temperaturmiljo
+ Lamna i extremt lagt tryckmiljo

Akkua koskevat varoitukset

Késittele akkua seuraavasti.

Muussa tapauksessa seurauksena voi olla rajahdys tai

syttyvien nesteiden ja kaasujen vuoto.

+ Ei saa havittaa polttamalla, heittda pois, murskata tai
leikata

+Eisaajé rittéin korkeaan lampdtilaan

+ Ei saa jattaa erittéin matalapaineisiin olosuhteisiin

BLUETOOTH SPECIFICATION

Frequency range: 2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz
Output power: +7 dBm (MAX), Power Class 1

Frequenzbereich: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
+7 dBm (MAX,), L

Zakres czestotliwosci: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Moc wyjsciowa: +7 dBm (MAKS.), Klasa zasilania 1

Frekvenéni pasmo: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Vystupni vykon: +7 dBm (MAX.), Trida vykonu 1

YecroTeH obxsar: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Waxoana mowroct: +7 dBm (MAKC.), Knac Ha
3axpaHBaHe 1

Dazniy diapazonas: Nuo 2,402 GHz iki 2,480 GHz
13&jimo galia: +7 dBm (MAKS.), 1 galios klasé

Plage de fréquence: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Puissance de sortie: +7 dBm (MAX), Classe
d'alimentation 1

Frekvencné pasmo: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Vystupny vykon: +7 dBm (MAX.), Vykon. trieda 1

Frekvencu diapazons: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Izejas jauda: +7 dBm (maks.), Jaudas klase 1

Gama de frecuencias: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Potencia de salida: +7 dBm (MAX.), Potencia de
Clase 1

Frekvenciatartomany: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Kimeneti teljesitmény: +7 dBm (MAX.), 1. energiaosztaly

Medda tal-frekwenza: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Qawwa: +7 dBm (MASS.), Klassi tal-Qawwa 1

Gamma di frequenze: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Potenza di uscita: +7 dBm (massima),
Categoria di potenza 1

Frekvensomrade: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Udgangseffekt: +7 dBm (MAKS.), Stremklasse 1

Interval de frecventa: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Putere la iesire: +7 dBm (Maxima), Clasa de putere 1

Frequentiebereik: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Uitgangsvermogen: +7 dBm (MAX), vermogen
Klasse 1

Elpog ouyvorfTwy: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
lox0g egodou: +7 dBm (MET.), KAdon loxlog 1

Frekvencni razpon: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Izhodna mo¢: +7 dBm (MAKS.), mo¢ 1. razreda

Gama de frequéncias: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Poténcia de saida: +7 dBm (MAX.), Classe de
Poténcia 1

Sagedusvahemik: 2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Valjundvoimsus: +7 dBm (MAX), voimsusklass 1

Raspon frekvencije: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Izlazna snaga: +7 dBm (MAKS.), Klasa snage 1

Frekvensomfang: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Uteffekt: +7 dBm (max.), effektklass 1

Taajuusalue: 2 402 - 2 480 GHz
Lahtsteho: +7 dBm (MAKS.), teholuokka 1

For U.S.A. and Canada

Hearing Comfort and Weil-Being

« Do not play your personal audio at a high volume. Hearing experts advise against continuous extended play.

« If you experience a ringing in your ears, reduce volume or discontinue use.

Traffic Safety

+ Do not use while operating a motorized vehicle. It may create a traffic hazard and is illegal in many areas.
* You should use extreme caution or temporarily discontinue use in potentially hazardous situations.

+ Do not turn up the volume so high that you cannot hear sound around you.

Confort d’éc

oute et bien-étre

* Nutiisez pas votre appareil audio personnel & un volume trop élevé. Les professionnels de I'audition déconseillent une écoute prolongée.
« Si vous entendez des sonorités dans vos oreilles, réduisez le volume ou arréte d'utiliser I'appareil.

Sécurité relative a la circulation
« Nutiisez jamais un casque en conduisant une voiture, une bicyclette. Cela peut étre dangereux et est illégal dans beaucoup de régions.
«Vous devez faire trés attention ou arréter temporairement d'utiliser I'appareil dans les situations dangereuses.

* Ne réglez pas le niveau sonore maximum de telle sorte que vous ne pourriez plus entendre ce qui se passe autour de vous.

Seguridad en e/ trafico

Confort y salud de su audicion
* No reproduzca sonidos con el volumen alto. Los expertos en audicion desaconsejan la reproduccion continua por periodos prolongados.
+ Si escucha un zumbido en sus oidos, reduzca el volumen o deje de utilizarlos.

+No los utilice cuando conduzca un vehiculo a motor. Podria provocar un accidente de transito y es ilegal en muchos lugares.
« En situaciones potencialmente peligrosas debe tener suma precaucion o dejar de utilizarlos.
+ No ponga el volumen tan alto que impida oir lo que ocurre a su alrededor.

English

For US.A.

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity
Model Number : HA-NP1T
Trade Name : JVC
Responsible party : JYCKENWOOD USA Corporation
Address: 1440 Corporate Drive, Irving, TX 75038
Telephone Number: 678-449-8879
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party ible for

could

For U.S.A. and Canada

Pour les Etats-Unis et le Canada

The available scientific evidence does not show that any health problems are associated with using low

Les ienti dont nous d

n'ont mis en évidence aucun probléme de santé

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a This uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

~ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit diffe
- Consu\l the dealer or an experienced radio/TV Iechn

rent from that to which the receiver is connected.
ician for help

power wireless devices. There is no proof, however, that these low power wireless devices are absolutely
safe. Low power Wireless devices emit low levels of radio frequency energy (RF) in the microwave range
while being used. Whereas high levels of RF can produce health effects (by heating tissue), exposure of
low-level RF that does not produce heating effects causes no known adverse health effects. Many
studies of low-level RF exposures have not found any biological effects. Some studies have suggested
that some biological effects might occur, but such findings have not been confirmed by additional
research. HA-NP1T has been tested and found to comply with FCC/ISED radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment and meets the FCC radio frequency (RF) Exposure Guidelines and
RSS-102 of the ISED radio frequency (RF) Exposure rules.

For Canada Pour le Canada
CAN ICES-3 (B) ‘ ‘ NMB-3 (B) ‘

conditions:
1. This device may not cause interference

of the device.

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and
Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two

2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation

Leme(leur/recepteur exempt de licence conlenu dans le présent apparewl est conforme aux CNR
, Sciences et Dé Canada aux appareils radio exempts
de licence. L’exp\ollat\on est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
1. L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
2. L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

associé a l'usage des appareils sans fil & fa|b\e puissance. Nous ne sommes cependant pas en mesure
de prouver que ces appareils sans fil a faible puissance sont entiérement sans danger. Les appareils
sans fil 4 faible puissance émettent une énergie fréquence radioélectrique (RF) trés faible dans le spectre
des micro-ondes lorsqu'ils sont utilisés. Alors qu'une dose élevée de RF peut avoir des effets sur la santé
(en chauffant les tissus), I'exposition a de faibles RF qui ne produisent pas de chaleur n'a pas de mauvais
effets connus sur la santé. De nombreuses études ont été menées sur les expositions aux RF faibles et
n'ont découvert aucun effet biologique. Certaines études ont suggéré qu'il pouvait y avoir certains effets
biologiques, mais ces résultats n'ont pas été confirmés par des recherches supplémentaires. HA-NP1T a
été testé et jugé conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements énoncées pour un environnement

aux

non conlrole et respecle les regles les radloe\eclrlques (RF) de la FCC lignes directrices d'exposition et
d' RF) CNR-102 de I ISDE.

How To Use

Indicators
Anzeigen
Voyants
Indicadores
Spie

BT

« During charging, the indicators flash. When charging

is complete, all indicators turn off.

alle Anzeigen.

« Wahrend des Ladevorgangs blinken die Anzeigen.
Wenn der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, erloschen

« Pendant la charge, les voyants clignotent. Quand la
charge est terminée, tous les voyants s’ éteignent.

« Durante la carga, los indicadores parpadean. Una vez
finalizada la carga, todos los indicadores se apagan.

« Durante la ricarica, le spie lampeggiano. Quando la
ricarica & completa, tutte le spie si spengono.

[Um -Eﬁ%ﬂﬁlﬂ, FERKTIANG. FEERSTAAT,

the same time)

Ladegehauses)

FrBEERAT mismo tiempo)

* FERRRY )
FEEAT)

« Charging time: Approx. x.x hours (when
charging the earphones and charging case at

« Ladezeit: Ca. x,x Stunden (bei gleichzeitiger
Aufladung der Kopfhérer und des

* Temps de charge : environ x,x heures (lors du
chargement des écouteurs et du boitier de
chargement en méme temps)

+ Tiempo de carga: aprox. x,x horas (al cargar
los auriculares y el estuche de carga al

» Tempo di ricarica: circa x,x ore (durante la
ricarica contemporanea degli auricolari e della
custodia di ricarica)

#x.x M (R HENMERR

Take out the earphones.
Nehmen Sie die Ohrhérer heraus.

Connect the System to the BLUETOOTH device.

« If a pop-up display appears on your Android device, follow the instructions on screen to connect. For
other cases, turn on the BLUETOOTH function on the BLUETOOTH device, and then select this unit.

S

Flashes slowly
Blinkt langsam

Retirez les écouteurs. Connect the System to the BLUETOOTH device. Clignote lentement
Saque los auriculares. « If a pop-up display appears on your Android device, follow the instructions on screen to connect. For ’ Parpadea lentamente
Estrarre gli auricolari other cases, turn on the BLUETOOTH function on the BLUETOOTH device, and then select this unit. Lampeggia lentamente
: Connect the System to the BLUETOOTH device. Bluetooth @D L. R £9BIT1RT
BB « If a pop-up display appears on your Android device, follow the instructions on screen to connect. For AEEERTN .
other cases, turn on the BLUETOOTH function on the BLUETOOTH device, and then select this unit. Device
Connect the System to the BLUETOOTH device. JVC HA-NP1T
« If a pop-up display appears on your Android device, follow the instructions on screen to connect. For
other cases, turn on the BLUETOOTH function on the BLUETOOTH device, and then select this unit. | ) ‘ [
Connect the System to the BLUETOOTH device. / | \ \
« If a pop-up display appears on your Android device, follow the instructions on screen to connect. For . o
other cases, turn on the BLUETOOTH function on the BLUETOOTH device, and then select this unit.
Connect the System to the BLUETOOTH device.
« If a pop-up display appears on your Android device, follow the instructions on screen to connect. For L R
other cases, turn on the BLUETOOTH function on the BLUETOOTH device, and then select this unit.
" Audio operation Phone operation
? ‘! Button Button
Taste Taste
Bouton Bouton
Botoén Botén
L (left): Bump 2\ R Pulsante § L 2\ Pulsante { L
L (links): Buckel Vg =4 Eiogi]
L (gauche) : Bosse 1x ]
L (izquierda): protuberancia ‘o
L (a sinistra): sporgenza Ry >/l (] /1 ,',\A,I,é,MU{E,@ ,,,,,,,,,, Y
L (%&): &= 2x 00

Open this unit slightly and put it on so that it pinches your earlobe, and
adjust it to fit well.
Open this unit slightly and put it on so that it pinches your earlobe, and
adjust it to fit well.
Open this unit slightly and put it on so that it pinches your earlobe, and
adjust it to fit well.
Open this unit slightly and put it on so that it pinches your earlobe, and
adjust it to fit well.
Open this unit slightly and put it on so that it pinches your earlobe, and
adjust it to fit well.
Open this unit slightly and put it on so that it pinches your earlobe, and
adjust it to fit well.

https://manual3.jvckenwood.com/
accessory/headphones/global/

For detailed operations, troubleshooting and information on the European
Guarantee, please refer to the user manual.

Eine ausfiihrliche Beschreibung der Bedienungsvorgange, Fehlersuche und
Informationen tber die européische Garantie finden Sie in der Bedienungsanleitung.
Pour les opérations détaillées, le dépannage et les informations sur la Garantie
européenne, veuillez vous reporter au manuel de |'utilisateur.

Para las operaciones detalladas, la resolucién de problemas y la informacién sobre la
Garantia europea, consulte el manual del usuario.

Per operazioni dettagliate, risoluzione dei problemi e informazioni sulla Garanzia
Europea, fare riferimento al manuale utente.

Voor gedetailleerde bewerkingen, het oplossen van problemen en informatie over de
Europese garantie wordt verwezen naar de gebruikershandleiding.

Para obter operagdes detalhadas, resolugéo de problemas e obter informagdes sobre a
Garantia Europeia, consulte o manual do utilizador.

Mer detaljer om funktioner, felsékning och information om den europeiska garantin finns
i anvandarhandboken.

Aby uzyskaé szczegétowy opis obstugi, rozwigzywania probleméw oraz informacje na
temat gwarancji europejskiej, skorzystaj z instrukcji obstugi.

Podrobnosti o postupech, feSeni problému a informace o evropské zaruce naleznete v
uzivatelské prirucce.
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Podrobné informacie o postupe, rieSeni problémov a informacie o eurdpskej zaruke
najdete v pouzivatelskej prirucke.

A miveletek részletes leirasat, a hibaelharitast és az eurdpai garanciat illeté részletekért
tajékozodjon a hasznalati utmutatobol.

For detaljerede funktioner, fejlfinding og information om Den Europzeiske Garantifond, se
brugervejledningen.

Ma AeTrTopepeig AEIToupyieg, QVTILETWTTION TTPOBANHATWY Kol TIANPOPOPIEG OXETIKG PE TV
Eupwrdikn Eyyunon, avarpégre oTo eyxeipidio xpioTn.

Uksikasjalise kasutamise, térkeotsingu ja Euroopa garantii teabe kohta vt
kasutusjuhendist.

Tarkat toimintoja, vianetsintda ja eurooppalaista takuuta koskevat tiedot 16ytyvat
kayttéoppaasta.

3a nogpo6HM onepaunn, OTCTpaHsiBaHe Ha HeN3NPaBHOCTU W MHGOPMaUus 3a
EBponielickata rapaHLysi, MOMsi HanpaseTe CripaBka C PbKOBO/CTBOTO Ha NOTpeGuTens.
ISsamus naudojimo veiksmy apraSymas, informacija apie trik¢iy $alinimg ir Europos
garantijg pateikta naudotojo vadove.

Detalizétu darbibu aprakstu, informéaciju par trauc&jummekléSanu un Eiropas garantiju
ladzam skatit lietotaja rokasgramata.

Ghal thaddim iddettaljat, I-individwazzjoni u s-soluzzjoni tal-problemi u l-informazzjoni
dwar il-Garanzija Ewropea, jekk joghgbok irreferi ghall-manwal tal-utent.

Pentru detalii privind operarea, depanare si informatii privind Garantia Europeana,
consultati manualul de utilizare.

Za podrobnosti o postopkih, odpravljanju tezav in informacijah o evropski garanciji, glejte
navodila za uporabo.

Za detaljne operacije, rijeSavanje problema i informacije o Europskom jamstvu, molimo
pogledajte korisnicki priruénik.

FRPABRANERREHRTIE. XTHMAERSEN WEHR" SAE,
ES 1 Web Fift

dmfums o Boauns [

suflviyn

©

After using the earphones, place them back into the charging case.

Nachdem Sie die Kopfhdrer verwendet haben, legen Sie sie wieder in das Ladegeh&use zuriick.
Apres avoir utilisé les écouteurs, replacez-les dans le boitier de charge.

Después de utilizar los auriculares, vuelva a colocarlos en el estuche de carga.

Dopo I' uso degli auricolari, riporli di nuovo nella custodia di ricarica.

EABENGE, BERERRZH.

names are those of their respective owners.

werden von uns anerkannt.

marques et noms de commerce sont la propriété de leur propriétaire respectif.

Otras marcas

y nombres asus

appartengono ai rispettivi titolari.

« The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and
any use of such marks by JVCKENWOOD Corporation is under license. Other trademarks and trade

+ Die Wortmarke Bluetooth® und die Logos sind eingetragene Warenzeichen der Bluetooth SIG, Inc.,
und jegliche Verwendung solcher Marken durch die JVCKENWOOD Corporation geschieht unter
Lizenz. Andere Warenzeichen und Handelsnamen sind Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Besitzer und

+ La marque du mot et les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques déposées de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. et
toute utilisation de ces marques par JYCKENWOOD Corporation est faite sous licence. Les autres

« La marca de palabra Bluetooth® y sus logotipos son marcas comerciales registradas de Bluetooth
SIG, Inc., y cualquier uso de los mismos por JVCKENWOOD Corporation se realiza bajo licencia.

* | loghi grafici e il logo testuale Bluetooth® sono marchi depositati di Bluetooth S SIG, Inc., che ne ha
concesso |I' uso in licenza a JYCKENWOOD Corporation. Altri marchi e nomi di fabbrica
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« BFEXEREMNRE, ZNAREETERRLEER.

* Het woord Bluetooth® en de bi enlogo’ szing

Andere handelsmerken en namen zjn eigendom van de overeenkomende eigenaar.
* Ordmarket och for Bluetooth® ar a

varumarken och varunamn tillhdr respektive & agare.

en eigendom van Bluetooth SIG, Inc. en JVCKENWOOD Corporation gebrulkt deze onder licentie.

tillhdriga Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
och varje anvandning av dessa méarken av JVCKENWOOD Corporation sker pa licens. Andra

« Znak stowny i logo sq zastr i znakami

licencjonowane. Inne znak\ i nazwy handlowe sg

* Bluetooth® FJ3ZF#Ri
HRREMERAZTENATME.

Bluetooth SIG, Inc., a wszelkie uzycie tych znakow przez JVCKENWOOD Corporatlon jest

IF1FRE 2 Bluetooth SIG Inc. FRBHIEMEIR,
N BEHKARURERE TIFATMER EERAXERE. HitbiE
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